D
C
-
D
C
Specification
8/10 Watts
• 2:1 Input Range

29 Sept 2021
D
C
-
D
C
JCJ08/10Models and Ratings
Notes
Notes
Input Voltage Output Voltage Output Current
Input Current(1) Maximum
Capacitive Load
Efficiency Model Number
No Load Full Load
9-18 V
3.3 V 2.000 A 20 mA 0.69 A 3300 μF 80% JCJ0812S3V3
5.0 V 1.500 A 20 mA 0.76 A 2200 μF 82% JCJ0812S05
12.0 V 0.665 A 20 mA 0.78 A 470 μF 85% JCJ0812S12
15.0 V 0.535 A 20 mA 0.80 A 220 μF 83% JCJ0812S15
±5.0 V ±0.800 A 20 mA 0.81 A ±1000 μF 82% JCJ0812D05
±12.0 V ±0.335 A 20 mA 0.79 A ±220 μF 84% JCJ0812D12
±15.0 V ±0.265 A 20 mA 0.79 A ±100 μF 84% JCJ0812D15
18-36 V
3.3 V 2.000 A 15 mA 0.34 A 3300 μF 80% JCJ0824S3V3
5.0 V 1.500 A 15 mA 0.38 A 2200 μF 82% JCJ0824S05
12.0 V 0.665 A 15 mA 0.39 A 470 μF 85% JCJ0824S12
15.0 V 0.535 A 15 mA 0.40 A 220 μF 84% JCJ0824S15
±5.0 V ±0.800 A 15 mA 0.41 A ±1000 μF 82% JCJ0824D05
±12.0 V ±0.335 A 15 mA 0.40 A ±220 μF 83% JCJ0824D12
±15.0 V ±0.265 A 15 mA 0.39 A ±100 μF 85% JCJ0824D15
36-75 V
3.3 V 2.000 A 15 mA 0.17 A 3300 μF 80% JCJ0848S3V3
5.0 V 1.500 A 15 mA 0.19 A 2200 μF 82% JCJ0848S05
12.0 V 0.665 A 15 mA 0.20 A 470 μF 84% JCJ0848S12
15.0 V 0.535 A 15 mA 0.20 A 220 μF 84% JCJ0848S15
±5.0 V ±0.800 A 15 mA 0.20 A ±1000 μF 82% JCJ0848D05
±12.0 V ±0.335 A 15 mA 0.20 A ±220 μF 85% JCJ0848D12
±15.0 V ±0.265 A 15 mA 0.20 A ±100 μF 85% JCJ0848D15
9-18 V
2.5 V 3.000 A 10 mA 0.79 A 2200 μF 81% JCJ1012S2V5
3.3 V 3.000 A 10 mA 1.01 A 2200 μF 84% JCJ1012S3V3
5.0 V 2.000 A 10 mA 0.99 A 2200 μF 86% JCJ1012S05
12.0 V 0.833 A 10 mA 0.98 A 820 μF 87% JCJ1012S12
15.0 V 0.667 A 10 mA 0.96 A 470 μF 89% JCJ1012S15
±12.0 V ±0.416 A 10 mA 0.98 A ±220 μF 87% JCJ1012D12
±15.0 V ±0.333 A 10 mA 0.97 A ±150 μF 88% JCJ1012D15
18-36 V
2.5 V 3.000 A 10 mA 0.38 A 2200 μF 84% JCJ1024S2V5
3.3 V 3.000 A 10 mA 0.50 A 2200 μF 85% JCJ1024S3V3
5.0 V 2.000 A 10 mA 0.48 A 2200 μF 89% JCJ1024S05
12.0 V 0.833 A 10 mA 0.49 A 820 μF 88% JCJ1024S12
15.0 V 0.667 A 10 mA 0.49 A 470 μF 88% JCJ1024S15
±12.0 V ±0.416 A 10 mA 0.49 A ±220 μF 88% JCJ1024D12
±15.0 V ±0.333 A 10 mA 0.47 A ±150 μF 90% JCJ1024D15
36-75 V
2.5 V 3.000 A 10 mA 0.19 A 2200 μF 84% JCJ1048S2V5
3.3 V 3.000 A 10 mA 0.25 A 2200 μF 85% JCJ1048S3V3
5.0 V 2.000 A 10 mA 0.24 A 2200 μF 88% JCJ1048S05
12.0 V 0.833 A 10 mA 0.25 A 820 μF 87% JCJ1048S12
15.0 V 0.667 A 10 mA 0.24 A 470 μF 88% JCJ1048S15
±12.0 V ±0.416 A 10 mA 0.25 A ±220 μF 87% JCJ1048D12
±15.0 V ±0.333 A 10 mA 0.25 A ±150 μF 87% JCJ1048D15
1. Input current measured at nominal input voltage.
2. From 10% to 100% load.
3. When one output is set at 100% load and the other varied between 25%
and 100% load